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Sauk-Suiattle Indian Tribe

(saʔqʷəbixʷ-suyaƛ̓̀̀ʔbixʷ)

Sauk-Suiattle Indian Tribe Official Website

Sauk-Suiattle Tribal Council
CONTACT:

Email: tgrs@sauk-suiattle.com
Phone: 360-436-0131 OR 866-214-7285 (toll free)

Documents & Forms
Constitution - Article II. Membership
Constitution - Article III. Governing Body; Sections 1-4.
2018 Election Ordinance - Article 5; Sections 5.01-5.02; Article 6; Section 6.01

Any Sauk-Suiattle tribal member who is at least eighteen years of age
on Election Day is eligible to vote.
An individual who is excluded or removed from the Eligible Voter List may
appeal to the Tribal Council.
Click on the link to the document above to read further.
(1) In order to be a candidate in the election, an individual must be at
the time of filing Candidacy Application Form: (i) An enrolled member of
the Sauk-Suiattle Indian Tribe; and (ii) At least 21 years of age.
(2) Disqualifying criteria for candidacy: (i) No member of the Election
Board shall be eligible to be a candidate in the current election, even if that
individual shall resign from the Election Board prior to Election Day.

While the Sauk-Suiattle Tribe does not have any K-12 schools under its Education
Department, it does operate a state-licensed pre-K facility (ECEAP) that serves the tribe, as
well as surrounding Snohomish and Skagit County areas.

Find Your School and School District

Council Meetings

TYPE DAY & TIME LOCATION
REGULAR 1st Friday, monthly - 6 PM 5318 Chief Brown Lane, Darrington, WA 98241
SPECIAL Announced as needed, written notice 5318 Chief Brown Lane, Darrington, WA 98241

ANNUAL November - time/day to be
determined 5318 Chief Brown Lane, Darrington, WA 98241

Constitution - Article VI. Time and Place of Regular Meetings and Procedure; Sections 1-6

No information is provided about tribal member attendance of meetings, except at the
annual meeting (held for all members)

http://www.sauk-suiattle.com
http://www.sauk-suiattle.com/tcouncil.html#team
http://sauk-suiattle.com/Documents.html
http://sauk-suiattle.com/Documents/Constitution%201.pdf
http://sauk-suiattle.com/Documents/Constitution%201.pdf
http://sauk-suiattle.com/Documents/2018%20Election%20Ordinance%20Amend.pdf
http://sauk-suiattle.com/education.html
https://nces.ed.gov/ccd/schoolsearch/index.asp
http://sauk-suiattle.com/Documents/Constitution%201.pdf
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No information is provided about where to find meeting agendas and minutes for regular or
special tribal council meetings

Council Members

Councilmembers are elected every three years.

NAME POSITION EMAIL
Nino Maltos Chairperson chairman@sauk-suiattle.com
Kevin Lenon Vice-Chair kevinlenon@sauk-suiattle.com
Natalie Misanes Secretary nmisanes@sauk-suiattle.com
Demi Maltos Treasurer dmaltos@sauk-suiattle.com
Cammie Carrigan Councilmember ccarrigan@sauk-suiattle.com
Norma Joseph Councilmember njoseph@sauk-suiattle.com
Raymond Misanes Councilmember rmisanes@sauk-suiattle.com
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